
 

Play Area – Elms Park, Extension to Tender Time Schedule 
   Revised Dates 

1 Invitation to tender issued Wednesday 1 November 2023 No Change 

2 Clarifications submitted by Wednesday 8 November 2023 Friday 1 December 2023 

3 Final clarifications circulated  12 Noon Monday 13 November 2023 12 Noon Friday 15 December 

4 Deadline for responses – to be opened by 
the Mayor and Town Clerk. 

12 noon Friday 8 December 2023 12 Noon 3 January 2024 

5 Shortlisting, clarifications, evaluation and 
scoring of tenders. Any interviews or 
presentations will take place during this time 
(as per 2.2.3). 

11 December – 19 December 2023 4 January – 11 January 2024 

6 Final award and notification to all contractors Wednesday 20 December 2023 Friday 12 January 2024 

7 Initial project meeting W/C 1 January 2024 TBC 

8 Target Contract start Monday 8 January 2024 Monday 22 January 2024 

9 Target practical completion date Thursday 7 March 2024 Thursday 23 May 2024 

10 Alternative practical completion date (if 
planning permission required) 

Thursday 2 May 2024 TBC 


